Golden Gait 2025

Entries Date Ent

4YO+ Pacers

Hooray Henry 3-Apr
Tytate 7-Mar
You Little Beauty 30-May
Mantra Blue 15-May
Always B You 14-Feb
Dear God 15-Apr
Clouding Over 14-Mar
Double Parked 19-Apr
Mick Konstainin 12-Jun
Iron Brigade 14-Feb
Beta Prepare 6-Jun
Billy The Kid 11-Apr
Sooner The Better 21-Mar
Ultimate Racy Girl 14-Feb
Benjamin Button 21-Mar
Bettor Reaction 16-May
Waltzing With Miki 21-Feb
Joes Rock 12-Mar
J T Boe 15-May
The Surfer 12-Mar
Jeremiah 12-Mar
Mhai Surfer Girl 8-Apr
Jolimont 12-Mar
Brookside Girl 3-Apr
Courtney Rose 17-Apr
Diamonds Are Forever 20-Feb
| Can Too 21-Feb
Melody Banner 15-May
Midfrew Lucre 14-Feb
Bettor Knuckle Up 22-Aug
Miki Mirage 14-Feb
Twista 23-May
Little Spike 12-Mar
Invisible 14-Feb
Barbarossa 21-Feb
Dominus 21-Feb
Minjee 14-Feb
Mantra 14-Mar
Hawkeye Pierce 11-Jul
Sea Of Love 13-Feb
Gotta Go Miki 15-May
Wicked Wanda 17-Apr
Cos | Can 21-Mar
Tugawar 28-Feb
Le Major 19-Feb

Blazing Louie 27-Jun

Starts
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Golden Gait 2025

Entries

Words

Mako

Always B Elite
Ohoka Connor
Aquila

Semba

Merlin
Messenger Buoy
Dixieland Delight
Rough & Ready
Akuta

Kings Watch
Change Tact
Claude

Dave Duley
Colonel Lincoln
Always B Charlie
Mighty Flying Lou
Idoulou

Chase A Dream
Bet West

Baileys Pitch
Lady of the Light
Papenhuyzen
Akatea

Benson Dude
McKendrick

C U There
Always B An Angel
Double Jeopardy
Secret Bid
Skipper

Kango

Dalton Shard
Tennesseghostpepper
Herb

Mighty Looee
Duchess Megxit
Always Flyin
Conrad H
Treacherous Love
It's Nae Or Never
Gwendoline Mary
Zamperini

Lord Delmar
Cold Chisel
Matai Phil
Seaclusion

Date Ent

14-Feb
3-Oct
12-Mar
27-Feb
27-Jun
17-Jul
11-Apr
13-Feb
6-Jun
19-Feb
22-Aug
1-Aug
6-Jun
21-Feb
10-Oct
27-Feb
28-Feb
7-Mar
28-Feb
10-Mar
14-Feb
8-Aug
10-Oct
14-Feb
12-Mar
14-Feb
30-Apr
27-Jun
1-Aug
14-Feb
14-Feb
28-Feb
12-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
20-Feb
1-Aug
5-Mar
19-Sept
19-Feb
11-Apr
23-May
25-Jul
8-Aug
19-Sept
3-Oct
28-Feb
24-Apr

Starts
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Golden Gait 2025

Entries Date Ent Starts 31-Oct 7-Nov Points
Total

Louzeyana 3-Apr

Treacherous Baby 22-Aug

Lincoln La Moose 26-Sept

Leo Lincoln 26-Sept

3YO Pacers

Kevin Kline 27-Feb Q 2 38
Turn O The Tide 12-Mar Q 1 34
Big Herb 11-Apr Q 32
Sugar Ray Lincoln 27-Feb Q 1 32
Bruntwood Brigade 11-Apr Q 1 30
Franco Salah 17-Apr Q 3 30
Always B Magic 27-Feb Q 29
Confederate 11-Apr Q 5 5 29
Ragnar Lothbrok 19-Feb Q 28
Sweet Maggie Mae 16-Apr Q 27
Princess Gracy 12-Mar Q 25
Carrera Hombre 20-Feb Q 25
Allets 14-Mar Q 24
Final Change 6-Jun Q 3 23
Greased Lightning 14-Feb Q 21
Roy Kent 28-Feb Q 21
Beachbreak 23-May Q 20
Runkle Crunch 14-Mar 5 19
Princess Lisa 23-May Q 19
Debbie Lincoln 27-Feb Q 18
Mediator 7-Mar Q 1 17
Im Sandra Dee 22-Aug Q 17
Captains Secret 11-Apr Q 16
New Kid In Town 14-Mar Q 15
The Night Agent 11-Apr Q 15
Debrief 11-Apr Q 15
Captain Moonlight 20-Jun Q 14
Captain Sampson 21-Mar 5 5 13
Stella Rogue 12-Mar 4 12
Got The Chocolates 14-Mar 4 12
Iron Heart 19-Feb Q 12
Seaside Boss 4-Sept 3 12
The Jolly Roger 14-Mar Q 5 12
Aunty Rose 20-Feb Q 11
Tight Lines 17-Apr Q 1 11
Midnight Miki 10-Mar 4 10
Southside Story 15-Apr 3 9
Beetastic 21-Feb Q 9
The Better Deal 21-Mar Q 8
Princess of Savoy 17-Apr 5 8
Bettor Be A Legend 21-May Q 8
Amazing Captain 7-Mar Q 8




Golden Gait 2025

Entries

Miki Holla
Lincoln Lou
Mike Ross

Skys Legacy
Without You
Sahdaka
Always B Misty
Rubira

Kowalski

Sunset Strip
Gloria Steinem
Yourthewonthatiwant
Tosana

Miki Doo

Tyson

Infamee

Hearts N Aces
Christies Art
Demon Blue
Won And Only
Doo You Want Me
Chanel Noire
Crumsy
Blackjack
Another Collect
Master Savoy
Beaudine Hunter
Cyamate
Graphite
Amaretto Delight
Twisted Sister

2YO Pacers
Johnny Lincoln
Angelic Copy
Andretti
Shezsofast
Allamericanplayer
Alecto

Cyclone Rebel
River

Lincoln Linda
Lincoln Lover
Move It Lou

Time For Change
Prince Lincoln
Cool For Cats
Yankee Flybye

Date Ent

26-Sept
27-Feb
21-Mar
12-Mar
7-Mar
12-Jun
27-Feb
7-Mar
14-Feb
19-Feb
26-Sept
12-Mar
6-Jun
29-Aug
26-Sept
21-Feb
21-Feb
14-Feb
7-Mar
11-Apr
14-Mar
5-Mar
25-Apr
11-Apr
29-Aug
28-Feb
15-May
4-Jul
1-Aug
8-Aug
7-Mar

27-Feb
28-Feb
10-Mar
30-Apr
21-Feb
7-Apr
14-Apr
21-Mar
27-Feb
27-Feb
26-Jun
24-Apr
27-Feb
25-Apr
10-Oct

Starts
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Golden Gait 2025

Entries

American Falcon
Ripples

War Cry

Opa's Girl
Georgle Best
Utah Blaze
Nymbal

War Chief

Pants On Fire
Special Occasion
Olympic Ko
Evernden

Twist And Tango
Nazare

Fitzroy

Hes Not That In To U
Ms Collins

Gilda

Critical Image
Big Miki

Horizon

Rattle My Cage
Lookin Snazzy
Mama's Wish
Lincoln Downs
Ultimate Lad
Rahm

Katama

Fly High

Buddy Guy
Craftsman

No More Dreaming
Sammy Lincoln
Lincoln Dealer
Lincoln Wave
Midnight Betty
Graceful Bella
War Chant
Macleod

Wat Next

Imon

Blacklaz

4YO Trotters
Bravehearthighlander
Jasinova

Castana

Hillbilly Blues

Date Ent

11-Jul
17-Apr
11-Apr
10-Oct
10-Mar
7-Mar
22-Aug
4-Sept
27-Jun
30-Apr
19-Apr
12-Jun
11-Apr
7-Nov
9-Apr
3-Oct
7-Mar
25-Jul
19-Sept
7-Mar
7-Mar
11-Apr
2-May
4-Sept
27-Feb
10-Oct
21-Mar
9-Apr
11-Apr
12-Jun
11-Jul
22-Aug
27-Feb
27-Feb
27-Feb
9-Apr
11-Apr
11-Apr
30-Apr
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul

30-Apr
20-Feb

4-Jul
21-Feb

Starts
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Golden Gait 2025

Entries Date Ent
High Energy 28-Feb
Itaintmebabe 13-Feb
Romeo Foxtrot 14-Feb
Bolt For The Hill 17-Jul
Eyre | Will 14-Mar
Lord Popinjay 7-Mar
Sans Au Revoir 14-Feb
Santapazienza 23-May
Con Grazia Love 21-Mar
Happy Hill 10-Apr
Halberg 16-Apr
American Muscle 14-Feb
Voronov 20-Feb
Courmayeur 16-Apr
Belle Neige 28-Feb
Regal Girl 12-Jun
Brienne 28-Feb
Faith In Manchester 14-Feb
Weststar Milly 15-Aug
Matty A 17-Apr
Saninarmbro 27-Feb
Loteria 11-Jul
Walkinonsunshine 28-Feb
Shesgold 9-May
Dragonstone 17-Jul
Whatever It Takes 4-Jul
Stone Cold 29-Aug
Maro Mackendon 23-May
Im A Rockstar 28-Feb
Pirayas 19-Feb
Miss Bebe 20-Feb
Sassy Star 13-Feb
Crazy 25-Apr
Viscount Mackendon 9-May
Shes All Legs 21-Feb
Snowy's Success 1-Aug
Paramount Lady 16-Apr
Iron Love 16-May
Maijestic Cracker 20-Feb
Royal Petite 17-Feb
Melsadele 12-Jun
Kiss And Run 27-Jun
Grace N Elegance 27-Jun
Patrick Mahomes 28-Feb
And Remember Me 4-Sept
Bangkok Betty 28-Feb
Taylad To Use 13-Feb

Kaipaki Jack 21-Mar

Starts
Q
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Golden Gait 2025

Entries

Barsukov

Eagle Hanover
Fearless

Yurok

Eye See You
Aradne

Freya

Boss Jo

That’'s What We Do
Rewiri Hill

Oscar Bonavena
One More Moment
Very Majestic
Helsingor

Mass Disruption

I'll Call You
Chesinov

Bounce N Beyond
Father Barry
Pantani
Forgiveness
Southern Diamond
Makaku

Monaro Meg
Nazareth

Paradise Ali
Trifolium

Vals Thorens
Bertha's Pride
Keep It Klassy
The Moonstone
Rise To The Occasion
Run Forest Run
Ultimate Moment
Magic Dash

Nod Anda Wink
Mazeppa

K D Royalty

Two Francs
Conrad H

Nabrina

Kyvalley Hotspur
Itaintnecessarilyso
Valentina Shevchenko

3YO Trotters
Crackerjack
Youneverknow

Date Ent

20-Feb
7-Mar
11-Apr
28-Feb
4-Sept
14-Feb
9-May
6-Jun
10-May
19-Feb
10-Mar
14-Mar
23-May
27-Jun
1-Aug
19-Feb
20-Feb
30-Apr
27-Jun
26-Sept
12-Jun
3-Oct
23-Jun
21-Feb
14-Feb
10-Apr
25-Apr
2-May
13-Jun
20-May
12-Jun
21-Feb
21-Feb
28-Feb
10-Apr
16-Apr
10-Apr
8-May
17-Jul
21-Feb
15-Aug
20-Feb
20-Feb
12-Sept

15-Apr
11-Apr

Starts
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Golden Gait 2025

Entries Date Ent Starts 31-Oct 7-Nov Points
Total

Cyclone Sala 21-Mar Q 1 26
Ocean Eyes 17-Apr Q 1 26
Mad Mary 30-May Q 1 23
Higher Power 11-Apr Q 23
Pretty In Pink 1-Aug Q 20
lllicit Love 21-Mar Q 18
Johnny Trotter 11-Apr Q 17
Manchesters Moment 30-May Q 16
Meant To Be 11-Apr 3 15
Memories 16-Apr Q 2 3 15
Frazzled 17-Apr 4 11
Ya Rite Darl 11-Apr 5 11
What's Up The Hill 27-Feb Q 10
Hillbilly 21-Mar 5 10
Hill Billie Bundy 15-Aug 5 10
Kissmeiloveyou 26-Feb Q 8
Kenny Hill 16-May Q 7
Patricia Ruby 26-Sept 4 1 7
Travelin Soldier 28-Feb 4 6
Home Grown Girl 4-Jul 5 6
Overwatch 10-Oct 2 6
Luby's Luck 10-Mar 5 5
Final Approach 10-Apr 4 5
Tyrons Strapping Lad 17-Apr 3 3
Ya Eejit Ya 21-Mar 3 3
Quiksilva 11-Apr 2 2
Look To Da Stars 11-Jul 2 2
Terabyte 21-Mar 1 1
Flossy Pops 26-Sept 1 1
Vacation 1-Aug 1 1
2YO Trotters
Redpark Warrior 16-Apr Q 29
Te Ahi 28-Apr Q 14
Yeah Nah 28-Apr Q 10
Chickies Babe 12-Sept 3 9
Save A Prayer 19-Sept Q 1 8
Suttle 17-Apr 3 7
Mums Angel 23-Sept Q 1 7
Somebody 22-Aug 3 6
The Four Aces 29-Aug Q 1 6
Chase is on the Case 15-Apr 2 4
Bobby 16-Apr 3 3
Mechinca 12-Sept Q 3
Atmosfear 12-Sept 1 1
Nancy Latour 22-Aug




